



\$~78-79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 3/2025 & I.A. 14352/2025, I.A. 14353/2025, I.A. 14716/2025
PRAVEEN MAHANAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Piyush
Kumar, Advs.
versus
KUMAR ASHOK & ORS.Respondent
Through: Ms Sheena Taqui adv, Ms Akansha
Saini Advs

79

+ O.M.P.(I) 11/2025
M/S RAMAPATI ENGINEERING SERVICES THROUGH ER.
ATUL PRASHARPetitioner
Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Ms. Soweta
Paul, Advs.
versus
MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES BUILDER ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **19.11.2025**

O.M.P. 3/2025

The matter has been wrongly listed today.

List on the date fixed i.e. 20.11.2025.

O.M.P.(I) 11/2025

List the matter on 20.11.2025 along with O.M.P. 3/2025

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025 / (MS)