



\$~7 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 3/2025, I.A. 14352/2025 (Stay), I.A. 14353/2025 (U/O VII Rule 14), I.A. 14716/2025 (Seeking to place necessary additional facts and documents on record) & I.A. 29358/2025 (D/o vide order dt. 26.11.2025)

PRAVEEN MAHANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Sushant Singh, Mr Sourav
Pattanaik, Mr Piyush Kumar,
Mr Gaurav Raghuwanshi,
Adv.

versus

KUMAR ASHOK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh & Mr.
Akash Shukla, Adv. for R-2 &
3.

8

O.M.P.(I) 11/2025 & I.A. 2941/2026 (For Impleadment of Parties)

M/S RAMAPATI ENGINEERING SERVICES THROUGH
ER. ATUL PRASHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Seema singh , Adv

versus

MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES BUILDER
ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Modassir Husain Khan,
Adv. for R-1 & 7.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv.
for R-2.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta (Panel
Counsel GNCTD) with Mr.
Kartik Sharma, Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Adv. for R-3.



9

O.M.P.(I) 13/2025 & CCP(O) 95/2025 (Under Sections 11 & 12 of the Contempt of Court Act)

M/S LAIQ RAM VERMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Akshat Gupta, Dr. Swaroop George, Mr. Akshat Gupta, Ms. Rupam Jha & Mr. Dushyant Kishan Kaul, Advs.

versus

EXECUTIVE BODY, DELHI BRANCH M.E.S. BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui & Ms. Akansha Saini, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Sourav Pattanaik, Mr. Piyush Kumar, Mr. Gaurav Raghuwanshi, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Modassir Husain Khan, Adv. for R-4
Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv. for Alleged Contemnors 1(b), 1(c), 1(d), 1(e), 1(f)

10

O.M.P.(I) 14/2025

M/S SHREE RAM BUILD TECH AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nistha Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN MAHANA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr Sushant Singh, Mr Sourav Pattanaik, Mr Piyush Kumar & Mr Gaurav Raghuwanshi, Advs. for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Modassir Husain Khan, Adv. for R- 4 & 6.



Ms. Sheena Taqui & Ms.
Akansha Saini, Advs. for R-5.

11

O.M.P.(I) 15/2025, I.A. 2965/2026 (For U/O 1 Rule 10 CPC) &
I.A. 2966/2026 (For Exemption)

M/S SURJIT AND SONS & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Akshat
Gupta, Dr. Swaroop George,
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Ms. Rupam
Jha & Mr. Dushyant Kishan
Kaul, Advs.

versus

M/S BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Modassir Husain Khan,
Adv. for R-2 & 7.
Ms. Sheena Taqui & Ms.
Akansha Saini, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Ms. Soweta Paul & Ms. Preeti
Thakur, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
% **27.02.2026**

1. List on 15.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 27, 2026/v