



\$~46-50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 3/2025 & I.A. 14352/2025, I.A. 14353/2025, I.A. 14716/2025,
I.A. 29358/2025

PRAVEEN MAHANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Sourav
Pattanaik and Mr. Piyush Kumar,
Advs.

versus

KUMAR ASHOK & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui, Mr. Akansha Saini
and Ms. Mridu Joydeb Mukherjee,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-
2 & 3.

47

+ O.M.P.(I) 11/2025
M/S RAMAPATI ENGINEERING SERVICES THROUGH ER.
ATUL PRASHARPetitioner

Through: Ms Seema Singh and Mr. Manan
Jaiman, Advs.

versus

MILITARY ENGINEER SERVICES BUILDER ASSOCIATION OF
INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui and Mr. Akansha
Saini, Advs.
Mr. Modassir H Khan, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh,
Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD for R-3.
Mr. S.S Ray, Sr. Adv. for R-4.
Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv. for
Contemnor 1(b)

48

+ O.M.P.(I) 13/2025 & CCP(O) 95/2025, I.A. 25436/2025, I.A.
29701/2025

M/S LAIQ RAM VERMA & ANR.Petitioners



Through:

versus

EXECUTIVE BODY, DELHI BRANCH M.E.S. BUILDERS

ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui and Mr. Akansha Saini, Advs.

Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Sourav Pattanaik and Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advs. for R3.

Mr. S.S Ray, Sr. Adv. and Mr. Modassir H Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.

49

+ O.M.P.(I) 14/2025 & I.A. 25408/2025, I.A. 25413/2025, I.A. 25438/2025

M/S SHREE RAM BUILD TECH AND ANR.

....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Nistha Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRAVEEN MAHANA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui and Mr. Akansha Saini, Advs.

Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Sourav Pattanaik and Mr. Piyush Kumar, Advs. for R-1 to 3.

Mr. Modassir H Khan, Adv. for 4 & 6.

50

+ O.M.P.(I) 15/2025

M/S SURJIT AND SONS & ORS.

....Petitioners

Through:

versus

M/S BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sheena Taqui and Mr. Akansha Saini, Advs.

Mr. Modassir H Khan, Adv. for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH



ORDER
28.11.2025

%

O.M.P.(I) 11/2025

1. At oral request of Ms. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner in O.M.P.(I) 11/2025, Mr. Narendra Gupta is impleaded as the respondent No. 7.

2. Issue notice.

3. Mr. Khan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 7 and shall also file a reply before the next date of hearing.

I.A. 29701/2025 in O.M.P.(I) 13/2025

4. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 seeking modification/ marking of appearance in the Order dated 20.11.2025.

5. The application is allowed and disposed of.

6. The Order of 20.11.2025 shall record the presence in the following manner:

Sr. No.	Name of the Counsels	Representing	Petition
1	Mr. S. S. Ray, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.	Respondent No. 4	O.M.P.(I) 13/2025
2	Mr. S. S. Ray, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv. Mr. G. S. Mago	Respondent No. 1 and 1(a)	CCP(O) 95/2025
3	Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.	Respondent No. 4 and 6	O.M.P.(I) 14/2025
4	Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.	Respondent No.	O.M.P.(I)



	and Mr. G. S. Mago	1 and 2	15/2025
--	--------------------	---------	---------

7. In the Order of 20.11.2025, Ms. Kapur, learned counsel for the contemnor, presence be shown as Counsel for alleged Contemnors 1B to 1F.

O.M.P. 3/2025, O.M.P.(I) 13/2025, O.M.P.(I) 11/2025, O.M.P.(I) 14/2025, O.M.P.(I) 15/2025

8. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

9. List on 30.01.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/AS